





## RSPO SUPPLY CHAIN CERTIFICATE

Based on an audit according to the requirements stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems, version 1 February 2020, and a signed contract, SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. herewith certifies that the site(s) listed below are found to be in compliance with the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard, version 1 February 2020. This guarantees that the criteria for processing RSPO certified oil palm products through one (1) or more of the supply chain models as stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems have been met.

## **Certificate holder information**

IOI ACIDCHEM SDN. BHD. 2411, LORONG PERUSAHAAN SATU PRAI INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX 13600 PRAI PENANG MALAYSIA

Other sites certified (refer second page) : NO

RSPO registered parent company (if applicable) : IOI CORPORATION BERHAD

RSPO membership number of parent company : **2-0002-04-000-00** 

## **Certificate information**

Scope of Certification:

PURCHASING AND USING OF RSPO CERTIFIED PALM OIL-BASED DERIVATIVES AND PALM KERNEL OIL-BASED DERIVATIVES IN THE PRODUCTION, SALES AND DISTRIBUTION OF OIL, FATTY ACIDS, FATTY ESTERS, GLYCERINE, SOAP NOODLES AND RELEVANT DERIVATIVES USING THE SEGREGATED (SG) AND MASS BALANCE (MB) SUPPLY CHAIN MODELS.

Supply Chain Model Assessed : IDENTITY PRESERVED (IP)

SEGREGATED (SG)

MASS BALANCE (MB)

Start date of certification : 09-05-2022
Expiration date of certification : 08-05-2027
Date of first certification : 09-05-2012
Issue date of certificate : 07-03-2023
Certificate number : RSPO-SC 00207

## Issued by SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.

Authorised Signatory Name : Kamini A/P Sooriamoorthy

Authorised Signature : Equitar

SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. was accredited to provide RSPO Principle & Criteria and RSPO Supply Chain Certification on 27 September 2014.

This certificate remains property of SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. and can be withdrawn in case of termination as mentioned in the certification agreement or in case of changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data. The licensee is obliged to inform SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid. This certificate can only be issued by SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.



SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. (Company No. 410334-X) 1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri Section 2, P.O. Box 7035 40700 Shah Alam Selangor Darul Ehsan MALAYSIA

Tel: 60-3-5544 6404 Fax: 60-3-5544 6787

http://www.sirim-qas.com.my http://www.malaysiancertified.com.my